

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Government of India YUPIA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791112, INDIA

NT/AP/Estt-74/2015-16/ 813

Date: 03/11/2020

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Dr. Tushar Dhabal Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Basic and Applied Science, NIT Arunachal Pradesh as Associate Dean, Students Welfare for a period of two years with effect from the date of taking over the charge with Duties and Responsibilities stated below:

Duties and Responsibilities:

- 1. To assist Dean, Students Welfare in discharging duties & responsibilities entrusted to him.
- 2. Any other assignment to be given by the Competent Authority from time to time.

This Office Order comes in to force with immediate effect and he is requested to submit report of taking over charge as soon as possible.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

3/11/2020 REGISTRAR

Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia

Copy to:-

- 1. Dr. Ram Prakash Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering and Dean, Students Welfare, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Dr. Tushar Dhabal Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Basic and Applied Science, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3. All Deans/HoDs/HoS, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 4. PA to Director, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. Office Copy.